Please note that there is NO residential boil water order in effect.

If you want to know more about the water quality you may call the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department Laboratory at 786-552-4738.

Winter Maintenance for Athletic Turf Fields Scheduled

Winter Maintenance for Athletic Turf Fields Scheduled

November 29, 2023

Miami Lakes, FL – The Town will be performing annual maintenance to the athletic fields at Royal Oaks Park and Miami Lakes Optimist Park beginning December 18, 2023 through January 21, 2024. During this period, athletic turf fields will be closed.

Residents and family members will have access to an area at Miami Lakes Optimist Park north of the basketball courts for play, in addition to the perimeter berm area for exercises. One field may be left open on a rotating basis. At Royal Oaks Park, residents may take advantage of the open play field area, the green space just east of the picnic shelters, and the walking trail. Pick-up games and other nonorganized activities are encouraged to take advantage of the open play field areas (lower bowls) at Royal Oaks Park or the fields at Barbara Goleman Senior High School.

The Town of Miami Lakes is committed to providing high-quality recreational facilities for its residents. The Town greatly appreciates the cooperation of all its residents and park-goers in working together to preserve and improve the conditions of the Miami Lakes Optimist Park and Royal Oaks Park.

# # #

For immediate release

logo

Media Request & Inquiries
Clarisell De Cardenas
Communications & Community Affairs
Director | Public Information Officer
(305) 364-6100
decardenasc@miamilakes-fl.gov